TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/23/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GS Development Corporation		10/23/2003	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stock Equipment Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	16490 Chillicothe Road	
City:	Chagrin Falls	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44023	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2033593	STOCK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-861-1500

Email: trademarks@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John H. Weber

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW Address Line 2: Washington Square, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington DC, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-5304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	87356.21
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John H. Weber
Signature:	/jhw/
	TRADEMARK

900083064 REEL: 003591 FRAME: 0507

Date:	07/30/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=Stock Assignment#page1.tif source=Stock Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003591 FRAME: 0508

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GS Development Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having an address of 13515 Ballantyne Corporate Place, Charlotte, North Carolina 28277 ("Assignor"), owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and registrations/applications set forth below:

Country	Trademark	Status	Registration Number	Registration Date
US	ACCUFLEX	Registered	2,024,652	17-Dec-96
US	ACCUROLL	Registered	2,091,816	26-Aug-97
US	ACCUTEL	Registered	1,252,190	27-Sep-83
US	CHRONOFLO	Registered	306,069	05-Sep-33
US	CONICAL	Registered	520,863	07-Feb-50
US	EURO CARD	Registered	1,391,416	29-Apr-86
US	FORRY	Registered	1,341,760	11-Jun-85
US	OMEGA	Registered	766,674	17-Mar-64
US	POLYPAK	Registered	1,001,265	07-Jan-75
US	SECO	Registered	2,591,180	09-Jul-02
US	SECOAL	Registered	2,672,046	07-Jan-03
	SOLVERA	Registered	2,554,113	15-Dec-00
US	STOCK	Registered	1,569,247	05-Dec-89
US	STOCK	Registered	2,033,593	28-Jan-97
US	STOCK 196	Registered	1,841,250	21-Jun-94

AND WHEREAS, Stock Equipment Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 16490 Chillicothe Road, Chagrin Falls, Ohio, 44023, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and said registrations/applications set forth above;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal together with the whole of the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, the same and the rights of the Assignor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and teason of past infringement of the Assignor's trademarks with the right to sue for and collect the same for the own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor hereby agrees with the said Assignee that Assignor mill not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor mill, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, it being the degal representatives of Assignor and Assignee;

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003591 FRAME: 0509

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused the aforesaid trademarks to be assigned by its duly authorized representative.

GS DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

By:__

Name: Jay Caraviello

Title: Attorney-in-fact

Date: October 23, 2003

CH02/22268828.1

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003591 FRAME: 0510